TRIBUTE

FROM THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA



WHEREAS, the City of Riviera Beach is a full-service municipality, incorporated on September 29, 1922 as a Council-Mayor-Manager form of government, wherein the City Council serves as the official legislative body; and

WHEREAS, the late Ms. Inez Mickens, was a life-long resident of the City of Riviera Beach, Florida, who tenaciously exhibited an unequivocal essence of loyalty and love to our City; and

WHEREAS, the City is utilizing this opportunity to formally pay tribute to and recognize Ms. Mickens for her outstanding self-less and dedicated efforts conducted on behalf of our community; and

WHEREAS, with determination and fervor, Ms. Mickens consistently engineered community efforts centered on beautification and public safety improvements for the overall benefit of assuring that our City held up to the belief that, "The City of Rivera Beach is the Best Waterfront City In Which To Live, Work and Play"; and

WHEREAS, the City forever acknowledges and humbly bestows its gratitude to the Mickens Family for generously sharing Ms. Inez Mickens with us.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that I, Ronnie Felder, Mayor of the City of Riviera Beach, through the powers vested in me by the residents of this great City, do hereby formally recognize and pay tribute to Ms. Inez Mickens for her contributions to the City of Riviera Beach.

An original of this Tribute shall be placed in the hands of the Mickens Family and an original shall be filed by the City Clerk as an official record of the City of Riviera Beach.

IN WITNESS THEREFORE, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Official Seal of the City of Riviera Beach to be affixed on the 1st Day of May, 2019, A.D.

ATTEST:		
	Ronnie Felder, Mayor	_
Claudene L. Anthony, CMC, City Clerk		